New Hampshire 2024
Department of
Revenue Administration M S "63 6

Proposed Budget
Lyman
For the period beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024
Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: 2 /{?5 /;«?f?a} 9/

GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, { declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
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Account

New Hampshire
Depariment of
Revenus Administration

Purpose

General Government

4130
4140
4150
4152
4153
4155
4191
4194
4195
4196
4197
4198
4199

Public Safety
4210
4215
4220
4240
4290
4299

=xacutive
Election, Ragistration, and Vital Statistics
Financial Administration
Property Assessment
Legal Expense
Parsennel Administration
Planning and Zaning
General Government Bulldings
Camaterias
insurance Not Otherwise Allocated
Advertising and Regional Associations
Contingency
Other General Government

Ganeral Government Subtotal

Police
Ambulances
Fire
Building Inspection
Emergency Management
Other Public Safety
Public Safety Subtotal

Airport/Aviation Canter

4301
4302
4309

Airport Administration
Airport Operations
Other Airport
AirportiAviation Center Subtotal

Highways and Streets

431
4312
4313
4316
4319

Highway Administration

Highways and Streats

Bridgaes

Street Lighting

Other Highway, Streets, and Sridges
Highways and Streets Subtotal

2024
MS-636

Appropriations

Expenditures for
period ending

Article 12/31/2023
0z $68.574
04 $37.281
02 $78.500
02 $11,750
02 $1,815
02 $65,579
02 $5,078
02 $23,908
02 $10,020
0z $15,044
02 $2.267

$0

02 $0
$319,618

80

] $8,775
02 $15,883
$0

02 $6,042
30

$30,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

03 $161,036
03 $88.177
03 $0
03 $640
30

$249,853

Appropriations

for period ending Propasad Agpropriations for period

1213172023

$57 405
$38.780
$64,903
$6,250
$5,000
$69,050
$7.165
$28,565
$10,500
$15,050
$2,400
30
$700
$315,768

$0
511,700
$27,750
$0
54,670
$0
$44,120

$0
$0
$0
$0

$160,260
$142,600
$0

§720

50
$303,580

ending 12/31/2024

{Racommended) {Not Recommended)

$66.555
$52.773
$68,715
$6.250
$5.000
$75,000
$7.615
$28.578
$11,500
$17.150
$2,400
$0
$500
$342,036

$0
$25.000
$34 250
$0
$5.115
50
$59,365

50
50
50
50

$182 447
$171,850
$1,000
$720

50
$356,017

$0
30
80
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
§0
$0
$0
%0
$0
$0

$0

50
$0
$0
50
50

$0
50
$0
$0

30
50
30
$0
$0
$0

Page 2 of 10




Account

Sanitation
4321
4323
4324
4325
4328
4329

Mew Hampshire
Department of
Ravenue Administration

Purpose

Sanitation Administration
Sclid Waste Collection
Solid Waste Disposal
Solid Waste Facilities Clean-Up
Sewage Collection and Dispasal
Other Sanitation
Sanitation Subtotal

Water Distribution and Treatment

4331
4332
4335
4338

Electric
4351
4352
4353
4354
4353

Health
4411
4414
4415
4419

Weifare
4441
44432
4444
4445
4449

Water Administration
Water Services
Water Treatment

Water Conservalion

Water Distribution and Treatment Subtotal

Electric Administration
Generation
Purchase Costs
Electric Equipmeant Maintenance
Gther Elsctric Costs
Electric Subtotal

Health Administration
Pest Control
Health Agencies and Hospitals
Other Haalth
Health Subtotal

Welfare Administration
Direct Assistance
Intergovernmental Welfare Paymants
Yendor Payments
Other Welfare
Woalfare Subtotal

2024
MS-636

Appropriations

Article

02

a2
02
02

0z

02

Expenditures for

Appropriations

period ending for period ending

127342023

50
$0
$40.777
$0
$0
$c
$40,777

$0
$0
30
$C
$0

$o
50
%0
$0
$0
$0

$100
$2,147
$5.934
30
$8,181

$30
30
$0
30
$0
330

12/31/2023

$0
50
$56.600
0
$0
$0
$56,600

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
30
$0

$1,100
$2,520
55,934

50
$9,554

$630
$0

30

50
$?oo
$1,330

Proposed Appropriations for period
ending 12/31/2024

{Racommended) (Not Recommended)

50 $0

50 50
$66,500 $0
$0 50

30 $0

50 $0
$66,600 $0
$0 $0

30 80

$0 30

30 $0

$0 $0

$0 50

30 $0

$0 $0

$0 50

80 50

$0 $0
$1,100 50
§2,740 §0
$5.934 50
$0 $0
§9,774 50
$630 $0
30 50

$0 50
5700 30
$0 £0
$1,330 $0
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:-;-: ----- . Mew Hampshire
L A Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose

Guiture and Regreation

4520 Parks and Recreation

4550 Library

4583 Patrictic Purposes

4589 Other Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation Subtotal

Conservation and Development

4611 Conservation Administation

4612 Purchase of Natural Resources

4519 QOther Conservation

4621 Rede'w‘eloprlnent and Housing
Administration

4632 Other Redevelecpment and Housing

4551 Economic Deveiopment Administration

4652 Economic Development

4659 Other Econcmic Davelopment

Conservation and Development Subtotal
Debt Service

4711 Principal - Long Term Bonds, Notes, and
Other Debt

4721 Interest - Long Term Bonds. Notes, and
QOther Debt

4790 Other Debt Service Charges

Debt Service Subtotal

Capitai Outlay

4301 Land

4302 Machinery Vehicles, and Equipment
4903 Builldings

4903 Imprevements Other than Buildings

Capital Qutlay Subtotal

2024
MS-636

Appropriations

Expendituras far
pariod ending

Article 12/31/2023

$0

02 $2,000
02 $172
02 $2.150
$4,322

02 $0
$0
%0

50

$0
$0
$0
$o
$0

$24.814
$847

02 30
50
$25,661

30
$248,500
$0
50
$248,500

Apgropriations
for period ending  Proposed Appropriations for pariod

12/31:2023 ending 12/31/2624
[Recominended) {Not Recomme rded)

$0 $0 50
$2.000 $2.000 50
3150 $500 §0
$2,800 $2.,800 $0
$4,950 $5.300 $a
$800 3400 $0

50 $0 $0

$0 $0 30

$0 $0 $0

$0 §0 50

$0 5o $0

$0 $0 $c

$0 $0 $0

$800 $400 30
$8.275 30 $0
3960 30 sC
31,000 $500 50
30 $o $0
$10,235 $500 $0
30 30 50
$250.000 80 30
%0 80 $0

80 50 30
$250,000 $0 $0
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RS MNew Hampshire 2024
i Department of ‘
Revenue Administration MS-636

Appropriations
Expendituras for  Appropriations
period ending for period ending Proposed Appropriations for period
Account Purpose Article 12/34/2023 12/31/2623 anding 12/31/2024
{Recommendad) [Not Recommendea?

Operating Transfers Out

4911 To Ravolving Funds 30 30 §0 30
4912 To Special Ravenus Funds $0 %a $0 30
4913 To Capital Projects Funds $0 $e $0 $0
49144 To Alrport Proprietary Fund $0 30 30 $0
4614E To Electric Proprietary Fund $C $0 %0 $0
49140 Te Other Proprietary Fund $0 $0 $0 30
49145 To Sewer Proprietary Fund $0 $0 $0 30
4914W To Water Proprietary Fund 50 $0 30 %0
4918 To Non-Expendable Trust Funds $0 $0 30 $0
491§ Te Fidugiary Funds $0 %0 $0 %0
Operating Transfers Out Subtotal $0 $4 $0 30

Totai Operating Budget Appropriations $841,322 $0
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Account

433

4915

4915

4915

43815

4915

4915

New Hampshire
Department of

Ravenue Administration

Purpose

T2 Capital Rasarve Funds

Ta Zapital Raserve Funds

To Capital Reserve Funds

Te Capital Reserve Funds

To Capital Reserve Funds

To Capital Reserve Funds

Ta Capital Reserve Funds

2024
MS-636

Special Warrant Articles

Purpose:

Plirpasa.

Purpose:

Purposa:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Total Proposed Special Articles

Proposed Appropriations for period

Articie

s

Add Funds to Highway Equipment Capitai Reserve Fun
06

Add Funids from Furd Bafance to Higitway Equisment C
07

Add Funds from Unassigned Fund Balance to Road Mat
08

Add Funds to Road Malerial Capital Reserve Fund
03

Add Funds From Unassigned Fund Balance lo Highway
10

Add Funds to Transfer Station Equiprmeni & Repair ©
1"

Create Hazard Mitigation Captial Reserve Fund

ending 12/31/2024

[Recommanded) {Not Recommended)

$37.000

$13.308

$40.000

$25,000

$5,177

$2,000

$500

$123,583

$C

$0

3o

$0

50

50

$0

$0
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= New Hampshire 2024
L Department of

= ;

" Ravenus Administration MS-636

Individual Warrant Articles

Account  Purpose Article

Totai Proposed individua! Artictes

Proposed Appropriatlons for peried

ending {2/31/2024

{Recommendad) (Not Recommanded)

$0

$0
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Account

Taxas
3120
3130
3185
3186
3187
3189
3180

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenus Administration

Source

Land Use Change Taxas for Gereral Fund
Resident Taxes

Yieid Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes

Excavation Tax

Qther Taxes

Interest and Penalties on Calinguent Taxes

Taxes Subtotat

Licenses, Parmits, and Fees

3210
3220
3230
3290

Business Licanses and Permits
Motor Vehicla Parmit Fees
Building Permits

Other Licenses, Parmits, and Fees

Licenses, Permits, and Fees Subtotal

From Federal Government

3311
3312
3313
3314
3319

Housing and Urban Development
Environmental Protaction

Federal Emergency

Federal Drug Enforcement

Other Federal Grants and Reimbursements

From Federal Government Subtotal

State Sourges

3351
3352
3353
3354
3353
3356

3357
3353
338¢
3361

3369

3379

Shared Revenues - Block Grant

Meals and Rooms Tax Distribution
Highway Block Grant

Water Paollution Grant

Housing and Community Development

State and Federal Forest Land
Ralmbursement

Flood Control Reimbursement
Ratlroad Tax Distribution
Water Filtration Grants
Landfill Closure Grants

Other Intergevernmental Revenue from
State of NH

Intergovernmental Revenuas - Other

State Sources Subtotal

2024
MS-636

Ravenues

Actual Revenyes for Zstimated Ravenues for ZIstimated Revenues for

peried ending

Article 12/31/2023

04

04

04

02
02
02
02

02
03

$22.660
50
$5,284
$0

$0

$0
$6,199
$34,143

$730
$159,491
$195
$1.370
$161,786

$o
$0
$0
$0
$0
50

50
$56,357
$87.584

30

$0

3G

$0
30
$0
50
$0

50
$142,941

period ending
127312023

$17.500
$0
$2.200
$0

$0

$0
$7.100
$26,800

$100
$183.300
$300
$1,500
$165,200

50
$0
$0
80
$0
$0

$0
$50.000
$80.000
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$C

30
$130,000

peried anding
1273172024

310,000
30
$4,000
$C

$0

$0
$5,200
$19,200

$100
$152.950
3200
$1,500
$154,750

$0
o0
30
50
30
$0

$0
$55,000
$35,000
50
$6

50

30
50
$0
30
80

50
$140,000
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2024
MS-636

Revenues

Actual Revenues for Zstimated Revenues for Zstimated Revenues for
period snding period anding period ending

Account Source Article 12/31/2023 1213172023 12:312024
Charges for Services
3401 Inceme from Depantments 02 8243 $37 400 $700
3402 Water Supply System Charges 30 $C 30
3403 Sewsr User Charges 30 $0 30
3404 Garbage-Refuse Charges 02 30 30 $36.700
3405 Electric User Charges $a $0 $0
3406 Alrport Faes $0 $0 $0
3409 Other Charges $0 $0 $0
Charges for Services Subtotal $248 $37,400 $37,400
Miscelfaneous Revenues
3500 Special Assessments $0 $0 $0
3501 Sale of Municipal Property 02 $903 $600 $600
3502 Interast on Investments 02 $57 3500 %200
3503 Other $1,822 30 30
3504 Fines and Forfeits 50 $0 $0
3506 Insurance Dividends and Reimbursements 30 $0 $0
3508 Contributions and Donatiens ' $0 30 $0
3509 Sé\;e;#eedfrom Mis¢ Sources Not Otherwise 02 $0 $400 $350
Miscellaneous Revenues Subtotal $2,782 $1,500 $1,150
Interfund Operating Transfers In
3¢ From Ravolving Funds $0 50 $0
3912 From Special Revenue Funds $0 $0 50
3813 From Capital Projects Funds $0 $0 $0
3914A From Airpart Proprietary Fund 30 $0 30
3914E From Electric Proprietary Fund $0 $0 $0
39140 From Other Proprietary Fund 30 $0 50
39145 From Sewer Proprietary Fund 30 $0 50
3914w From Water Proprietary Fund 50 30 50
3915 From Capital Reserve Funds 50 $140,000 30
3916 From Trust and Fiduciary Funds 50 30 30
3917 From Conservation Funds $0 $0 $0
interfund Operating Transfers In Subtatai 50 $140,000 %0
Other Financing Sources
3034 ;;%c;i:gs from LT Notes/Bonds/Other 80 $0 50
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance 02.09.07. $71.768 30 §159,083
9999 Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes 5¢ $0 $0
Other Financing Sources Subtotal $71,768 $0 $159,083
Total Estimated Ravenues and Credits $413,668 $50b.900 $511,533
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R New Hampshire 2024
NN PP
S Department of
“we Revenue Administration MS-636
Budget Summary
Pariod ending
ftem 12/31/2024
Operating Budget Appropriations $841.322
Special Warrant Articles $123,583
Individual Warrant Articles $0
Total Appropriations $964,805
Less Amount of Estimatad Revenues & Cradits $511,583
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised $453,322
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