

2024 MS-636

Proposed Budget Lyman

For the period beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024 Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: 2/26/3024

GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Position

Signature

Bruce E. Beane Charman
wenty Ho-sing-Loy Seed person

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

> For assistance please contact: NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



Appropriations Expenditures fo

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2023	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2023	Proposed Appropria	ations for period nding 12/31/2024
Camanal Ca					(Recommended) (N	lot Recommended)
General Go 4130	Executive	02	#20 CT 1	407.405	222	
4140	Election, Registration, and Vital Statistics	02 04	\$68.574	\$67,405	\$66.555	\$0
4150	Financial Administration	02	\$37.281	\$38,780	\$52.773	\$0
4152	Property Assessment	02	\$78,500 \$14,750	\$64,903	\$68,715	\$0
4153	Legal Expense	02	\$11,750 \$1,615	\$6,250	\$6,250 \$5,000	\$0
4155	Personnel Administration	02		\$5,000	\$5,000	\$0
4191	Planning and Zoning	02	\$65,579	\$69,050	\$75,000	\$0
4194	General Government Buildings	02	\$5,078	\$7,165	\$7,615	\$0
4195	Cemeteries	02	\$23,908	\$28,565	\$28.578	\$0
4196	Insurance Not Otherwise Allocated	02	\$10,020 \$15,044	\$10,500	\$11,500 \$47,450	\$0
4197	Advertising and Regional Associations	02	\$15,044 \$2,267	\$15,050 \$2,400	\$17,150	\$0
4198	Contingency	UZ.	\$2,2 0 7 \$0	\$2,400	\$2,400	\$0
4199	Other General Government	02	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$700	\$0	\$0
7133	General Government Subtotal	UZ	\$319,616	·	\$500	\$0
	Ceneral Government Subtotal		4313,610	\$315,768	\$342,036	\$0
Public Safety	<i>,</i>					
4210	Police		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4215	Ambulances	02	\$8,775	\$11,700	\$29.900	\$0
4220	Fire	02	\$15,683	\$27,750	\$34,250	\$0
4240	Building Inspection		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4290	Emergency Management	02	\$6,042	\$4,670	\$5,115	\$0
4299	Other Public Safety		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Public Safety Subtotal		\$30,500	\$44,120	\$59,365	\$0
Airport/Aviat	ion Center					
4301	Airport Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4302	Airport Operations		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4309	Other Airport		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Airport/Aviation Center Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Highways an	d Streets					
4311	Highway Administration	03	\$161,036	\$160,260	\$182,447	\$0
4312	Highways and Streets	03	\$88.177	\$142,600	\$171,850	\$0
4313	Bridges	03	\$0	\$0	\$1,000	\$0
4316	Street Lighting	03	\$640	\$720	\$720	\$0
4319	Other Highway, Streets, and Bridges		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Highways and Streets Subtotal		\$249,853	\$303,580	\$356,017	\$0



Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2023	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2023	Proposed Appropriation endir	ns for period ng 12/31/2024
					(Recommended) (Not F	Recommended)
Sanitatio						
4321	Sanitation Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4323	Solid Waste Collection		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4324	Solid Waste Disposal	02	\$40,777	\$56,600	\$66,600	\$0
4325	Solid Waste Facilities Clean-Up		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4326	Sewage Collection and Disposal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4329	Other Sanitation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Sanitation Subtot	tal	\$40,777	\$56,600	\$66,600	\$0
Water Dis	tribution and Treatment					
4331	Water Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4332	Water Services		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4335	Water Treatment		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4338	Water Conservation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Water Distribution and Treatment Subtot	al	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Electric						
4351	Electric Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4352	Generation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4353	Purchase Costs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4354	Electric Equipment Maintenance		\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$0
4359	Other Electric Costs		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Electric Subtota	ai	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Health						
4411	Health Administration	02	\$100	\$1,100	\$1 ,100	\$0
4414	Pest Control	02	\$2,147	\$2.520	\$2,740	\$0
4415	Health Agencies and Hospitals	02	\$5,934	\$5,934	\$5.934	\$0
4419	Other Health		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Health Subtota	ıl	\$8,181	\$9,554	\$9,774	\$0
Welfare						
4441	Welfare Administration	02	\$30	\$630	\$630	\$0
4442	Direct Assistance		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0
4444	Intergovernmental Welfare Payments		\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$0 \$0
4445	Vendor Payments	02	\$0	\$0	\$700	\$0 \$0
4449	Other Welfare		\$0	\$700	\$0	\$0 \$0
	Welfare Subtota	· ·	\$30	\$1,330	\$1,330	\$ 0



2024 **MS-**636

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2023	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2023	Proposed Approp	riations for period ending 12/31/2024
Continue	In a				(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
	nd Recreation					
4520	Parks and Recreation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4550	Library	02	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2.000	\$0
4583	Patriotic Purposes	02	\$ 172	\$150	\$500	\$0
4589	Other Culture and Recreation	02	\$2,150	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$0
	Culture and Recreation Subtotal		\$4,322	\$4,950	\$5,300	\$0
Conservat	ion and Development					
4611	Conservation Administation	02	\$0	\$800	\$400	\$0
4612	Purchase of Natural Resources		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4619	Other Conservation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4631	Redevelopment and Housing Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4632	Other Redevelopment and Housing		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4651	Economic Development Administration		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4652	Economic Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4659	Other Economic Development		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Conservation and Development Subtotal		\$0	\$800	\$400	\$0
Debt Service	ce					
4711	Principal - Long Term Bonds, Notes, and Other Debt		\$24,814	\$8,275	\$0	\$0
4721	Interest - Long Term Bonds. Notes, and Other Debt		\$847	\$960	\$0	\$0
4723	Interest on Tax and Revenue Anticipation Notes	02	\$0	\$1,000	\$500	\$0
4790	Other Debt Service Charges		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Debt Service Subtotal		\$25,661	\$10,235	\$500	\$0
Capital Outl	lay					
4901	Land		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4902	Machinery Vehicles, and Equipment		\$248.500	\$250,000	\$0	\$0
4903	Buildings		\$0	\$ 0	\$0	\$0
4909	Improvements Other than Buildings		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Capital Outlay Subtotal		\$248,500	\$250,000	\$0	\$0



2024 MS-636

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Article	Expenditures for period ending 12/31/2023	Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2023	Proposed Approp	riations for period ending 12/31/2024
					(Recommended)	(Not Recommended)
Operating T	ransfers Out					
4 911	To Revolving Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4912	To Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4913	To Capital Projects Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4914A	To Airport Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4914E	To Electric Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
49140	To Other Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
49148	To Sewer Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4914W	To Water Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4918	To Non-Expendable Trust Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4919	To Fiduciary Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Operating Transfers Out Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Total Operating Budget Appropriations				\$841,322	\$0



2024 MS-636

Special Warrant Articles

Account	Purpose	Article	Proposed Appropriations ending	for period 12/31/2024
			(Recommended) (Not Re	commended)
49'5	To Capital Reserve Funds	05	\$37.000	\$0
		Purpose: Add Funds to Highway Equipment Capital Reserve	Fun	
4915	To Capital Reserve Funds	06	\$13.906	\$0
		Purpose: Add Funds from Fund Balance to Highway Equipme	ent C	
4915	To Capital Reserve Funds	07	\$40.000	\$0
		Purpose: Add Funds from Unassigned Fund Balance to Road	'Mat	
4915	To Capital Reserve Funds	08	\$25,000	\$0
		Purpose: Add Funds to Road Material Capital Reserve Fund		
4915	To Capital Reserve Funds	09	\$5,177	\$0
		Purpose: Add Funds From Unassigned Fund Balance to High	way	
4915	To Capital Reserve Funds	10	\$2,000	\$0
		Purpose: Add Funds to Transfer Station Equipment & Repair	C	
4915	To Capital Reserve Funds	11	\$500	\$0
		Purpose: Create Hazard Mitigation Captial Reserve Fund		
	Total Proposed Spe	ecial Articles	\$123,583	\$0



Individual Warrant Articles

Account

Purpose

Article

Proposed Appropriations for period ending 12/31/2024

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Total Proposed Individual Articles

\$0

\$0



Revenues

		1/2/	renues		
Account	Source	Article	period ending	Estimated Revenues for period ending	period ending
Taxes	Joan Ge	Article	12/31/2023	12/31/2023	12/31/2024
3120	Land Use Change Taxes for General Fund	04	\$22,660	\$17,500	F10.000
3130	Resident Taxes	0-	\$0	\$17.500	\$10,000
3185	Yield Taxes	04	\$5,284	\$2,200	\$0 \$4,000
3186	Payment in Lieu of Taxes	•	\$0	\$0	\$4,000 \$0
3187	Excavation Tax		\$0	\$0	\$0
3189	Other Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0
3190	Interest and Penalties on Delinguent Taxes	04	\$6,199	\$7.100	\$5,200
	Taxes Subtotal	- /	\$34,143	\$26,800	\$19,200
Licenses, I	Permits, and Fees				
3210	Business Licenses and Permits	02	\$730	\$100	\$100
3220	Motor Vehicle Permit Fees	02	\$159,491	\$163,300	\$152,950
3230	Building Permits	02	\$195	\$300	\$200
3290	Other Licenses, Permits, and Fees	02	\$1.370	\$1,500	\$1,500
	Licenses, Permits, and Fees Subtotal		\$161,786	\$165,200	\$154,750
From Fede	ral Government				
3311	Housing and Urban Development		\$0	\$0	\$0
33 12	Environmental Protection		\$0	\$0	\$0
3313	Federal Emergency		\$0	\$0	\$0
3314	Federal Drug Enforcement		\$0	\$0	\$0
3319	Other Federal Grants and Reimbursements		\$0	\$0	\$0
	From Federal Government Subtotal		\$0	\$0	\$0
State Source	ces				
3351	Shared Revenues - Block Grant		\$0	\$0	\$0
3352	Meals and Rooms Tax Distribution	02	\$55,357	\$50,000	\$55,000
3353	Highway Block Grant	03	\$87,584	\$80.000	\$85,000
3354	Water Pollution Grant		\$0	\$0	\$0
3355	Housing and Community Development		\$0	\$0	\$0
3356	State and Federal Forest Land Reimbursement		\$0	\$0	\$0
3357	Flood Control Reimbursement		\$0	\$0	\$0
3359	Railroad Tax Distribution		\$0	\$0	\$0
3360	Water Filtration Grants		\$0	\$0	\$0
3361	Landfill Closure Grants		\$0	\$0	\$0
3369	Other Intergovernmental Revenue from State of NH		\$0	\$0	\$0
3379	Intergovernmental Revenues - Other		\$0	\$0	\$0
	State Sources Subtotal		\$142,941	\$130,000	\$140,000



2024 **MS-636**

Revenues

		110	V CITACS		
Account	Source	Article	Actual Revenues for period ending 12/31/2023	Estimated Revenues for period ending 12/31/2023	Estimated Revenues for period ending 12/31/2024
Charges fo		Al Cole	12/3 (72023	12/3/12023	12/3/1/2024
3401	Income from Departments	02	\$248	\$37,400	\$700
3401	Water Supply System Charges	ŲZ.	\$0	\$0	\$0
3402	Sewer User Charges		\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0
3404	Garbage-Refuse Charges	02	\$0	\$0	\$36.700
3405	Electric User Charges	02	\$0	\$0	\$0
3406	Airport Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0
3409	Other Charges		\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
3409	Charges for Services Subtota	I	\$248	\$37,400	\$37,400
Miscellane	ous Revenues				
3500	Special Assessments		\$0	\$0	\$0
3501	Sale of Municipal Property	02	\$903	\$600	\$600
3502	Interest on Investments	02	\$57	\$500	\$200
3503	Other	4	\$1,822	\$0	\$0
3504	Fines and Forfeits		\$0	\$0	\$0
3506	Insurance Dividends and Reimbursements		\$0	\$0	\$0
3508	Contributions and Donations		\$0	\$0	\$0
3509	Revenue from Misc Sources Not Otherwise Classified	02	\$0	\$400	\$350
	Miscellaneous Revenues Subtotal		\$2,782	\$1,500	\$1,150
Interfund O	perating Transfers In				
3911	From Revolving Funds		\$0	. \$0	\$0
3912	From Special Revenue Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
3913	From Capital Projects Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
3914A	From Airport Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
3914E	From Electric Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
39140	From Other Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
39148	From Sewer Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
3914W	From Water Proprietary Fund		\$0	\$0	\$0
3915	From Capital Reserve Funds		\$0	\$140,000	\$0
3916	From Trust and Fiduciary Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
3917	From Conservation Funds		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Interfund Operating Transfers In Subtotal		\$0	\$140,000	\$0
Other Finan	ncing Sources				
3934	Proceeds from LT Notes/Bonds/Other Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance	02, 09, 07, 06	\$71,768	\$0	\$159,083
9999	Fund Batance to Reduce Taxes		\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Financing Sources Subtotal		\$71,768	\$0	\$159,083
	Total Estimated Revenues and Credits		\$413,668	\$500,900	\$511,583



Budget Summary

ltem	Period ending 12/31/2024
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$841,322
Special Warrant Articles	\$123,583
Individual Warrant Articles	\$0
Total Appropriations	\$964,905
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$511,583
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$453,322